BOE Exemptions Filed

Wednesday, March 09, 2016
12:59:53 PM

Please be advised that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization has received petitions for exemption from real and personal

property tax based on religious, educational, or charitable, grounds for the following properties in St. Louis County:

Received

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/03/2016

02/04/2016

02/08/2016

02/16/2016

02/16/2016

TAX
DISTR

108AP

108AP

108AP

108YL

106J

135N

118IN

Locator or
Account

B00515811

19P120220

19P110243

240211114

B00529810

B00634135

20J130858

7

Name

LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI
BENEVOLENT CORP

LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI
BENEVOLENT CORP

LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI
BENEVOLENT CORP

AL MANARA ACADEMY

WESTERN GOVERNORS UNIVERSITY

CHILD DAY CARE ASSOC OF GREATER ST
LOUIS

FATHIHA SCHOOL OF FAHAMME

Property Address 1

13190 S OUTER 40 RD

13150 S OUTER 40 RD

13190 S OUTER 40 RD

929 BIG BEND RD

800 MARYLAND AVE
SUITE 410

6633 MARTIN LUTHER
KING DR

1510 BANNAKER AVE

Assessed
Value

$67,220

$3,857,010

$317,850

$674,190

$14,670

$8,090

$10,170

Type

If you wish to be present for the hearings, they will be posted monthly. At web site:

Bttp://revenue.stlouisco.com/pdfs/BOE%20Exemptions/Scheduled%20Hearings/
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