## **BOE Exemptions Filed**

Please be advised that the St. Louis County Board of Equalization has received petitions for exemption from real and personal property tax based on religious, educational, or charitable, grounds for the following properties in St. Louis County:

Received	TAX DISTR	Locator or Account	Name	Property Address 1	Assessed Value	Туре
02/03/2016	108AP	B00515811	LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI BENEVOLENT CORP	13190 S OUTER 40 RD	\$67,220	С
02/03/2016	108AP	19P120220	LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI BENEVOLENT CORP	13150 S OUTER 40 RD	\$3,857,010	С
02/03/2016	108AP	19P110243	LUTHERAN SENIOR SERVICES, MISSOURI BENEVOLENT CORP	13190 S OUTER 40 RD	\$317,850	С
02/04/2016	108YL	24Q211114	AL MANARA ACADEMY	929 BIG BEND RD	\$674,190	E
02/08/2016	106J	B00529810	WESTERN GOVERNORS UNIVERSITY	800 MARYLAND AVE SUITE 410	\$14,670	E
02/16/2016	135N	B00634135	CHILD DAY CARE ASSOC OF GREATER ST LOUIS	6633 MARTIN LUTHER KING DR	\$8,090	E
02/16/2016	118IN	20J130858	FATHIHA SCHOOL OF FAHAMME	1510 BANNAKER AVE	\$10,170	R

7

If you wish to be present for the hearings, they will be posted monthly. At web site: http://revenue.stlouisco.com/pdfs/BOE%20Exemptions/Scheduled%20Hearings/